



Renesa® System Reimbursement Overview For Physician Practices

Site of Service

The Renesa® procedure is an office-based, non-surgical treatment performed by a physician. Renesa is indicated for women with SUI due to hypermobility who have failed conservative therapy and who are not candidates for surgery.

Site of Service Code¹: 11 Office

Reference Sources: ¹CPT® 2008 Professional Edition. American Medical Association 2007

Coding

Effective July 1, 2008, the American Medical Association (AMA) has assigned the following Category III CPT® Code to describe and report the Renesa procedure:

CPT Code¹:

0193T Transurethral, radiofrequency micro-remodeling of the female bladder neck and proximal urethra for stress urinary incontinence (Do not report 0193T in conjunction with 51701)

ICD-9 Diagnosis Code²:

625.6 Stress Urinary Incontinence

Reference Sources: ¹<http://www.ama-assn.org/ama1/pub/upload/XXXXXXXXXX> ²2008 Expert ICD-9-CM for Hospitals-Volumes 1,2 & 3. Ingenix 2007

Coverage

Novasys Medical has implemented coverage initiatives with both private payers and Medicare for the Renesa procedure. Customer support is available to facilitate payer coverage and work collaboratively toward successful implementation of your payer needs.

Payment

Both private payers and Medicare have reimbursed medical providers for the Renesa procedure. Proper documentation and claim submission are critical factors affecting payment and payment levels.

Claim Submission

Category III CPT Codes enable the tracking of emerging medical technologies or procedures. Category III CPT Codes can be submitted electronically and do not have assigned Relative Value Units (RVUs). Medicare carriers and private payers will implement the new code at varying times between July 1, 2008 and January 1, 2009 and will independently determine payment levels as well as coverage for the Renesa procedure. Novasys Medical Reimbursement Specialists can assist you or your staff in determining individual payer requirements. When submitting the Renesa procedure claim to each patient's payer, medical providers must include the following documents:

- ✓ CMS 1500 claim form
- ✓ Copy of the Novasys Medical invoice for the probe
- ✓ Supply List
- ✓ Copy of procedure notes
- ✓ Letter of medical necessity
- ✓ Copy of the FDA clearance letter
- ✓ Copy of the bibliography
- ✓ Copy of the product brochure

Customer support is available to facilitate the claim submission process and provide many of the materials listed above. Novasys Medical has prepared turnkey Renesa customer reimbursement tools to assist in the claim submission and appeal process.

Reimbursement Customer Support

Novasys Medical's Reimbursement Department focuses on developing and implementing payment and coverage strategies as well as providing day-to-day services that resolve specific payment and coverage issues.

For more information or copies of reimbursement materials, contact the Novasys Reimbursement Department at reimbursement@novasysmedical.com or (866) 784-4777.

Novasys Medical has compiled this information for your convenience to assist with correct coding compliance and claim submission. It is always the provider's responsibility to verify information, determine coverage and submit appropriate codes, modifiers, and charges for the services rendered.